



J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.



**Bid Tabulation**

**Client:** Utah County  
**Project:** Thistle Debris Basin, Sediment and Debris Removal  
**Project No.:** 50-24-015  
**Date:** December 10, 2024  
**Bidders:** 11

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Opinion		RB Construction & Concrete Inc.		Brown Brothers Construction		Kenny Seng Construction		Sunroc Corporation		CRM	
				OPC - Unit Price	OPC - Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 232,900.00	\$ 232,900.00	\$ 56,045.95	\$ 56,045.95	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 62,887.00	\$ 62,887.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 14,871.75	\$ 14,871.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 56,624.00	\$ 56,624.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,119.50	\$ 9,119.50
3	Remove and Place Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard (at disposal site)	170,300	\$ 16.60	\$ 2,826,980.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 599,456.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 647,140.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 812,331.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 877,045.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 928,135.00
4	Furnish and Install Type 1 Surface Restoration	1000 Square Feet	120	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 152.85	\$ 18,342.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 5,004.00
5	Furnish and Install Type 2 Surface Restoration	1000 Square Feet	160	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 5,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	Linear Foot	2,190	\$ 7.60	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 9,745.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 14,892.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 5,015.10
7	Furnish and Install Straw Waddle	Linear Foot	4,120	\$ 7.60	\$ 31,312.00	\$ 4.34	\$ 17,880.80	\$ 4.55	\$ 18,746.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 26,368.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 5,026.40
<b>Total Bid</b>					\$ 3,174,136.00		\$ 726,000.00		\$ 818,836.00		\$ 986,714.00		\$ 996,179.00		\$ 997,300.00

**Bid Tabulation (continued)**

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Condie Construction Inc		Evans Grader and Paving		B H, Inc.		MC Contractors Inc.		England Construction		Whitaker Construction Co, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 165,440.44	\$ 165,440.44	\$ 131,610.00	\$ 131,610.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 107,204.38	\$ 107,204.38	\$ 157,700.00	\$ 157,700.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Remove and Place Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard (at disposal site)	170,300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,021,800.00	\$ 6.386	\$ 1,087,535.80	\$ 3.66	\$ 623,298.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 1,549,730.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 2,588,560.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	Furnish and Install Type 1 Surface Restoration	1000 Square Feet	120	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 210.10	\$ 25,212.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Furnish and Install Type 2 Surface Restoration	1000 Square Feet	160	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 271.90	\$ 43,504.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	Linear Foot	2,190	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 4.295	\$ 9,406.05	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Furnish and Install Straw Waddle	Linear Foot	4,120	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 4.847	\$ 19,969.64	\$ 6.20	\$ 25,544.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,660.00	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Bid</b>					\$ 1,401,120.00		\$ 1,458,272.31		\$ 1,036,588.00		\$ 1,946,966.00		\$ 2,981,960.00		\$ -